REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA
SlI.
No Particulars Details
1 | Name of District - KOZHIKODI:
2 | Name of Hospiltal GH KOZHIKODI:
N Equipment: Dialysis Machine
3 Name of Equipment with Make, Model| Make: B BRAUN
and Serial Number Model: Dialog+ 710200N
SN: 106313
Etonls LA LI APEL IR SR
4 | Equipment ID & Barcode 109779 & 1110186
5 Date of purchase / Year of manufacture '"__-I;L(}l_-_i)-llﬁ e
/Installation Date it eyt
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) NO Warranty
*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time R T
7 of purchase NO AMC/CAMC
Date of breakdown(Date of registration of
8 complaint through email/ Toll free) 06-05-2024
. Checked and found SMPS and Display
9 | Astion taken defective. Enquired OEM Support
Present status of the equipment (Fully X
10 | damaged / partially damaged) T i T S -
11 | Recommendations for repair N Bicanineniiae § iy
(required service details) R N g JORTS DAL
DSMPS-MC110/240- | nos =189332/- |
2)Mother board LX800- 1 nos =115895/-
JHLLD-NI-VS5 - 1 nos =82308 /-
4)Solenoid valve 2/2 way with bypass- 01
nos =25002 /-
S)Temperature Sensor- 3 nos =11622 /-
O)Pressure Sensor- 2 nos =28332 /-
7)Gear Pump FPA-1 nos = 48007/-
12 | Cost of spares (specify parts and 8)Gear Pump FPE-1 nos = 50413 /-
SPAneS \opacily'p ®08!) | 5)Power Board (Valves)- | nos= 52864/-
10)Heater 240v/2x900w - | nos =36573/-
I 1)Pressure monitoring module PA/PV -]
nos =50463 /-
TOTAL ~690811
GST ~ 124346
GRAND TOTAL =815157 RS
s




N USRI f
.

13 | Asset Value ‘
" Peroentage' value of the cost of spares

14 | with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset
Value

4 ——

Abslraci of Semce Report proqued by
15 | the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/
CYRIX (Attached or Not)

16 Reasons for the

equipment as BER

recommending

1? | Name & Signalure of CYRIX Authorlty
T -

*Not ma ndalory

condemnation

506667/

160 88 %%

Cynx and vendor service report attached and
vendor quotation attached

Checked and found SMPS, Mother board,
LED-I-VS, Solenod valves 2/2 way with
bypass, temperature sensor, Pressure sensor,
Gear pump FPAL Gear pump FPLE, Power
board (valves), Heater 240v and Pressure
monttoring module defective. Lguipment
installed on 16-01-2015 aged up to 9 years &
months. Spare cost of the equipment 13
160.88 % both cnitena for RBER met, So we
recommending the equipment for

JINEESH PP

#Based on the penod of frfe and value as per:'the BER gmdefme 5
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Se50B_ PTRSIuBE. SonSes (@At PSP FrA e
Qs FoL Pcmrzs Beand) VQ,Q\p_g Heales 240V el
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"'" R

' BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT R
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME
, UNDER _
ATMaCk NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ey

SERVICE PROVIDER No.:
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 ‘ YR I X 200087
HEALTHCAREPVTLTD
1SO 13485 : 2012 & 1SO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service

Sorvice Report 088 L e e o e
Call Registration Date : ... S| ‘ 5'24— ..............
Health Facility ........... (ARG ki o B e LG et i ot
Address K OZ HIKODE.. ... DeteofViekt:... 2 [5124 ..
Peemarai o oo Asset No. : ... R o O < T8 A, - o e
T fad i EQPT Name : .. T la\Mlars Machne .
Ph: R ASXE.RANAN. .. Manufacture .. 25: E>3aur2. Model : Teda§ 4
S.No. .l.O.G. 21D Dept. ... Toa\nsrs
Service Classification : Breakdown Call[] PMS[]  Calibration[ | Cust.Training [ |

Problem Identified : ... Machine .. .Not. . . Swiichng. . . . .on.

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................

AeCechve  need. to... TeRlatt... . Anis. ... SPave........ ...
et ... Checkmg....omd.....NeXKn G...... Conchtion.. @F. dho..

Completed| | Date A 1s024 Time:.S:0.08M. Spare Required | |

Spare Replaced ] Requested [:]

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number

Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time

ARUM =< tﬂs‘h'!- DooPb™m .00 ™M

Customer Remark Completed [ | Pending v*

A
Service Engineer N:;o : /T RUN e\
Signature :

2 Fsl24
Contact Number : - qu & 4 MNEQ

»




B/BRAUN

Toll free number : 022 66682232 - Option1

Service ETS Request No. 4 5 8_1 1

Service . i
SHARING EXPERTISE report | pateof visit: 29 [o }/202%
Installation [ PMS / TSC Break Down L
CustomerName : ¥ Service Request Category:
i ) Installation
customer Adtress: __ C.OMA CiAJ— User Training checklist signed: Iy CIN
Installation checklist signed: Cdy C3IN
© — Warranty End Date:
Division BA [T we[ ] ae[ ) TSC cum PMS
Service Place Onsite Workshop If] Office || If Yes PM KIT replacement date:
Model : A—%ﬂé S User Training: CJy CIN
Seriel Number: . ’ 0 6 3 ) _3 User Training checklist signed: CJy CIN
Breakdown call
Software version: q i ' 9_ Working hours: Software: ‘m y CIN
Observations - : Electrical Hardware : y [N
RO TDS: (0-10PPM Acceptable limits) Q"’ﬁ N CINA Mechanical Hardware: N
7 Trend backup; [ZfY CIN CINA Service Type
ot & (M M} 50% Citric Disi on after each Warranty | Extended warranty: D
Use of UPS | Stabilizer: ___ (recommended 3KVA per machine in Therapy: Y CIN CINA
Dialog model) CAMC : ]
nn [;Zﬁ CIN C_INA 50% Citric Disinfegtion afterend of |, .\~ [f—j
Bicarb mixer : 6 CIN CONA day: vy N CONA -
Oncall & Chargable : [:/
=
Reported Problem:
A ) .
Observed Problem
BermonMeentulan . | i Toig e S b g A e B e e e g o e g i e L
' )
Sferes n o be = S appal e N SR R
L SOPPE i Compumagh F R-E.emﬂ{.ff’ﬂ-: __________
Moterboprd - | Membrome. Jov. B
..... !‘&oﬂﬂ/vrap~€,r&@pefr Fin @ DB S =
Foll mj_n.mmf::;u -------------- T ;;n;l-pllcl-d ---------- | - To be quoted: ¥ TN
SN Article number Articie Name ___Quantity
(nlow FrA
Ceer P p- FEE
" spps
? H .‘\’-\_pw mm{) -
Date Start time /1o W) End time (s Wi Labour Hours Spent: (His  Win)
This is to certify that above mentioned spareparts of IIIEr{wn machine are consumad / to be consumed on our in hospital for satisfactory m{ng of machine.
Status of Service request: CM:P(DN oy N CINA Fflv‘mu:
Contact person: Signature with Date & P ":’, -
Rsurip-Alc Rl ‘
Customer remark | Feedback:
Engineer name & Signature: ATH vL -k / M"ﬂ-:—wﬁ-&—
a ) ey
p - ] I A i [ -u'
8.Braun Medical India Pt Ltd, SUPERIL L\ HOSPLL,
A-601, Boomerang, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072. Technical Service to A w?::\p . 0
Our website details are : www.bbrauntqjgyz '

service request. Email : ets@bbraun.com



B BRAUN

To,
Cyrix Healthcare
C/O Kozhikode

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984P1C214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121

www.bbroun. co.in

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-243/24 Date: 01.08.2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Greetings from BBraun Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part for Hemodialysis machine.

Art. No. Description Qty Unit price Total Price
( Excl. Tax) ( Excl. Tax)
3461076 | Switch Mode Power Supply-MC 110/240 V 1 189,332 189,332
34560610 | MOTHERBOARD LX 800 1 115,895 115,895
34562303 | LLD-lI-V5 1 82,308 82,308
34561609 SOLENOID VALVE 2/2 WAY WITH BYPASS 1 25,002 25,002
34516148 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 3 3,874 11,622
3456124A PRESSURE SENSOR 1 14,166 14,166
34562330 GEAR PUMP FPA 1 48,007 48,007
| 34562331 GEAR PUMP FPE 1 50,413 50,413
| 34562150 POWER BOARD (VALVES) 1 52,864 52,864
| 34560208 | HEATER 240V / 2X900W 1 36,573 36,573
| 34561641 |  PRESSURE MONITORING MODULE PA/PV 1 50,463 50,463
| 34561244 | Pressure Sensor 1 14,166 14,166
' Total: 690,811
GST: 18% 124,346
Total Amount: 815,157
Terms & Conditions:
1. Taxes : As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part.
2. Payment : 100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical (1)
Pvt. Ltd.
3. Delivery : Within 2-3 weeks from PO.
4. Quotation : Validity 30 days
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B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
B BRAUN A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
: Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072
CIN : U331 12MH1984PTC214514

Tel.: (91-22) 6668 2222
Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121

www.bbroun cain

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For B|Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd.

a E_L AA- /2L
SUSMEETA PANDEY BABU MURUGESAN
Senior Executive - Technical Service Manager - Technical Service
E Mail ~ susmeeta.mazumdar @@ bbraun.com E Mail ~ babu.murugesan@bbraun.com
Phone No: 022 66682205 Mob No: 9884450417
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Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -1110186 -1110182
-GH KOZHIKODE

11 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Tue, 23 Jul, 2024 a1 10:53 am
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase(@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempserviceki3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. K'!ndlzr: send a confirmation mail with
details of material deliveg (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For
reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 29/07/24
For Queries and Clarifications

Technical: dm1 . kibemp@cyrix.in/dm2_kibemp@cyrix.in
Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com
Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in
PO Clarification: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in
Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD

Methanam Road

Door No: 312/a Eloor North,

Kerala - 683501- India

Nikesh V

Mob: 9072522014

o s wp

@ Cyrix Accounts
Payment Term: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL
Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111



purchasecyrix2@gmail com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
1 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@bbraun.com> Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 5:18 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cynix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkli@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=>, Cyrix
Plyl_m-nls <paymentcyrix@gmail com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1_kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,
Please share machine senal numbers & payment transfer details.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

B. Braun India s recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to Work in India

Wonpleces=|  LBTHER AVTARY Dream
= Companies

" 100 BEST COMPANIES
FOR WOMEN to work for
-] 2021 oM Eowmon

From: Amyitha T L « >

s.m:mem;«mza 20241053AM

To: Anoop < >; Babu Murugesan <00 1 kbra >

Cc- Cyrix Purchase Mgr. < '+ 11>, Project Manager KLBEMP-= m.bempl} rv 1>; Assistant Manager Purchase
>, Fathima Service Coordinator <1 . . >; Anagha < ‘ >, Cyrix

Paymentlt >, Blesson Jose < Kiherpo oy n»; DM Sarang-KLBEMP < i ki >; Cyrix

Logistics < > Kerala GRN <\ cragm - ->;IzrathKK¢ ha X Jmai >, Jineesh P P

< >

Subject: Purchase Order KL 24 25 101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -1110186 -1110182 -GH KOZHIKODE

VLR A A

'm wmmum wmmwnumnmummmn*
u-nnme-m nll. % . )
Babu Murugesan
Manager - Technical Services

+919884450417

B Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkE?Z - Block-8, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai, 600006
Tamil Nadu, IN, India

Chennai, 600006

Indha



hitp//www.bbraun.co.in
www linkedin com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun - Sharing Expertise

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information,
and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of the company of the sender of this e-mail. Unauthorized use,
disclosure, or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this
c:l:lmwmlcatbn in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including
all attachments.

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>» Wed, 24 Jul, 2024 at 5:25 pm
To. Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=>, Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>,
Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator
<bempserviceki2@gmail com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm?2.kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP

<dm1 kibemp@cyrix in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>,
Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.27840 /- as advance against PO 101297after deducting TDS

Rs480/- ~
B. Braun|0062620000 27,840.00/AXISP00520948104|PAID 24-JUL-24
Medical (India
Pvt Lid
Mumba

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob : 7593847123

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 30 Jul, 2024 at 11:04 am
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail com>, IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>
Cc Blesson Jose <zm?2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>

Dear team,

OEM attended both calls , Please arrange quotation as soon as possible.

Thanks & Regards,

Jineesh PP
Distnct Incharge - Kozhikode



KLBEMMP
Mob-7593847163
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Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@bbraun.com> Thu, 1 Aug, 2024 at 4:16 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail com»

Dear Anjitha,

Please find Service report, spares estimate & Invoice copy in the attached files.

Kindly issue PO for the required spare parts.

Thanks & Regards

Babu Murugesan

From: Anjitha TL < | coms

Sent: Tuesday, Ju!y 23,2024 'IOSSAM

To: Anoop < | m>; Babu Murugesan <\ abu murigesan cbbraun cons

Cc: Cyrix Purchase MU‘ % e (1>, Project Manager KLBEMP-. m bempki X (N> Mg.stam Manager Purchase
<a > Fath:maSewiceCoordinalorc PIMPSH il coms; Anagha <benipss _ >; Cyrix
iBp——- ">, Blesson Jose <112 klberpcyrix 103 DMSarangKLBEMP-: kiber >; Cyrix
Loﬂ‘m >'I(era18GRN< ralagra@eyrix ine; lzrath K K <purchasecyr gmai > Jineesh P P

&ﬁj-u:. P:.lthau Order -KL 24 25101297 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -1110186 -1110182 -GH KOZHIKODE

i T b (s TR Ay Ty o Py W ey | A, g .'
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Dear Sir,
Izrath K K <purchasecyrx5@gmail.com> Fri, 2Aug, 2024 at 4.46 pm

To: Kerala GRN <keralagr@cyrix in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Jineesh P P
<jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Hi,
Kindly take GRN
po 101297
lnessl 21 lindly give confirmation

Thanks & Regards
lzrath KK



Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

iden

izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Sat, 3 Aug, 2024 at 1:43 pm
To: Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Kerala GRN <keralagm@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemngr@cyrix.inx, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>

Reminder

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrnix@gmail.com> Fri, 9 Aug, 2024 at 5:45 pm

To: Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail com>, Kerala GRN <keralagrm(@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix

Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>
Dear Sir,
Confirmed
Thanks & Regards,

Jineesh PP
District Incharge - Kozhikode
Mob-7593847163

Cynx Healthcare Pv1 Ltd
130/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, 16 Aug, 2024 at 4:52 pm
To: Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@bbraun.com>, Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP

<pm.bempki@cyrix in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP

<dm1 kibemp@cyroinz, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>
Hi,

Kindly check the quotation , the total amount mentioned in the quotation is wrong . please verify the same and share the revised
quotation

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail com> Wed, 21 Aug, 2024 at 6:21 am
To: Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Project Manager KLBEMP <pm bempki@cyrix in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>



Dear Team,

Please update the status
Thanks & Regards,
Jineesh PP

Drstrict Incharge - Kozhikode
Mob-7593847163

Babu Murugesan <babu murugesan@bbraun.com> Thu, 22 Aug, 2024 at 11:09 am
To Izrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP

<pm bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP

<dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Jineesh P P <jineeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear lzrath,

Please find attached file.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan



STOCK BOOK OF ___~ - e S0
Name ormxkﬂmﬂ&@xﬂﬁu&m AP S et
From who ived or 1o . li"_"iﬁ"u_-:' _____ :Fmd
Date s m‘;’f:s b Receipt | Issued | Balance :‘:'; ll;::: 4 rj’:r Remarks
Brought Forward
“’(ﬂ‘i-é.a!&ubw_waéfw T | —|7 ~m Saeos/. -
/
| Aapplat by, o B ik
— e - @ o X |4
‘?—'N " (Rapplgd S,
0 "'ﬁf."" Yo - -
%ﬁ“‘*
MWM
n-‘-v-h«lk-m .;
( ldea s 0424‘70 55 22 s
——t—
7"39_112 fm 3 - (o Ns}: As. Jﬁ_'?ﬁ-#‘
-'e-pp.ﬂcdb'ﬁhv 8 ‘4*-"'“'\\ M ER
Femius  Meslion/ %%f@. _

(A&l (vt‘ U Clemngs) j%}' 25'53¥M¢’Z
ﬂfl' 9/ - )24 bfy 2500 5116 L?tt OH{;
ot dldl =/l Sop o

Oty ~ 42560 900 - Chumm
i-"f NOC X
‘a\m S - ‘:gu N/ -
4 .J.-‘ “r} )
L b wAcr ke
z " " ?'F" E‘%ﬂ’ N
- : ‘FY‘ VRN UM i
‘;iI' ] . O \ _ .\;\:
é_x.ﬁmam@m&mi A, Z Ry J..;\__l {;{wm
— {ocifiet o . L AIENE NEINER
e B X/
- PN NS T /
P~ ii! _

~ 736063183 (56 , Yreawans



.\._n.-n:x..._,.....o..lat_ e g ‘..l

L | FREE NO:1800 - 425-7669
o e

sar cooe - 1110186

—————

ALTH CARE PVTLTU
X HEALTH CA R
Wn&.ﬂ!v SERVICT PROVIOZT

Manuf acturer; F abricade por

+
pars Hesmodiblne B.Braun Avitum AG
710200M :a. ?..s

(7102008

Mage = Germany
(2012 ]
(2500 ]

[S0j80 ] ..o e

R FRC
v
W

wiiilce 1 <
A% WWJ



